Sans detail but sufficient fact for deciding the matter in question in the present Revision
Petition is briefly recapitulated. The respondent/complainant filed the Complaint Case No.
12 of 2016 against the petitioner before the learned District Consumer Disputes Redressal
Forum, Imphal for a compensation of Rs. 19,00,000/- (Rupees nineteen lakhs). The
respondent/complainant alleged that there was deficiency of service on the part of the
petitioner in repairing the Fiat Punto Aveo car which met with an accident on 29.11.2016 in
spite of full payment for the repair of the vehicle.

3. Notice of the Complaint Case No.